PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nissan North America, Inc.	07/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2 Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku
Internal Address:	Yokohama-shi
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	221-0023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8104819
Patent Number:	8161819
Patent Number:	8162387
Patent Number:	8181517
Patent Number:	8172320
Application Number:	12199907
Application Number:	12718334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338 **Phone**: 2486493333

Email: mckechnie@youngbasile.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501994367

Correspondent Name: Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane, P.C. Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road, Ste 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

PATENT

REEL: 028584 FRAME: 0638

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NNA2-5033-A ETC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew R. Basile, Jr.
Total Attachments: 1 source=NNA25033A_ExecutedAssignment_NNA_NML#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028584 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of July 17, 2012 NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at One Nissan Way, Franklin, Tennessee 37067 USA ("Assignor") in favor of NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 2 Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023 JAPAN ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following patent(s) issued in the United States ("Patent(s)"):

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
8,104,819	Audio Bracket Fore and Aft Slip Plane	January 31, 2012
8,161,819	Laser Deflection Vibration Test of Door Mirror	April 24, 2012
8,162,387	Body Panel Support Bracket	April 24, 2012
8,181,517	Sender Card Contamination Reduction Due to Current	May 22, 2012
	Application to Sender Card	
8,172,320	Impact Absorption Block for Vehicle Seatback Assembly	May 8, 2012
8,209,093	Adaptive Instruction System for a Vehicle	June 26, 2012
8,210,592	Console Storage Retention Structure	July 3, 2012

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent(s), including any certificate of correction, reexamination or reissue applications (and any patents issuing thereon) or extensions thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, together with the right to sue for past infringement.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall execute or have executed and deliver, upon request by Assignee, all lawful papers reasonably necessary to evidence, protect or perfect the ownership rights transferred to Assignee hereunder, including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions. Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for such invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

NISSAN	NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Ву:	line Sye-	
Name:	Mark Snyder	
Title: _	Director	

PATENT REEL: 028584 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 07/19/2012